

REAL ESTATE DIVISION

Principal Office, State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road,

Karachi - 75530

TELEPHONE : UAN: 111-111-888

PABX : 9202800-9 D. H. (RE) : 9202873 TELEFAX : 9202877

E-mail : dhred@statelife.com.pk Website : www.statelife.com.pk

INVITATION TO BID

Tender for Repair Works of Shinwa Cooling Tower # 1-1 / 1-2 (Model # SNC-4640 ASSD)

Tender No. ME/CT/SLB-1/Khi/2022

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan (Real Estate Division) invites sealed bids from the original manufacturers / authorized distributors/ suppliers/ Contractors etc, having past experience of similar works registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for Repair Works of Cooling Tower in State Life Building No. 1, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi On Single Stage – Single Envelope Procedure in accordance with PPRA Rules.

- 2. Bidding document, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc are available in the Office of the Manager (Mech.), 5th Floor Real Estate Division, State Life Building# 9 Zia-Ud-Din Ahmed Road Karachi upon submission of Cash / Pay Order / Banker Cheque in favor of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan for Rs. 1,000/-
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at Office of the Manager (Mech) 5th Floor Real Estate Division, State Life Building# 9 Dr. Zia-ud-din Ahmed Road Karachi, on or before **09-11-2022** at **11:00** hrs. Bids will be opened on the same day at **11:30** hrs.
- 4. State Life reserved the right to accept or reject the bid (s).

Engr. Rashif TufailManager (Mech.) RE
Real Estate Division